FORM PTO-1594	07 40 40-	Y SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
1-31-92	07-10-199	8 NLY Patent and Trademan
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		
To the Honorable Commiss	sioner (ne attached original documents or copy therec
1. Name of conveying party(100760601	২. সম্রাচ and address of receiving party(ies):
Anan Anabtawi	Avion A-304	Name: Pet Specialties, Inc.
Dana Point, CA	12629 1	internal Address:
•	(5 JUN 1 8 1993	
(5) (Figure Springer	Street Address: 900 Market Street
☑ Individual(s)☑ General Partnership	United Eathership	City:State: DEZIP: 1980
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached?	Association
		☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		☑ Corporation-State Delaware
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Other
X Other Release f	<u>rom Security Intere</u> st	designation is attached:
Execution Date:	lemarks June 11, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or re	egistration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
		1,973,441
	1	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🚨 No
5. Name and address of party		C. Patel symbol of anticology and
5. Name and address of party concerning document should be a solution of the s	lid be mailed:	egistrations involved:
Name: Michael J.		
Internal Address:	Cummings, Conners	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
& Berry, PLC		
	Harian Glass I G II	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
211861 MODIESS	Union Street, Suite	8. Deposit account number:
_	.600	
City: Nashville	State: TN ZiP: 37219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
/1998 DHGUYEH 00000041 1973441		
2481 4 0.	.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.		at the second se
To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	ge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
•	1/h.	June 15, 1998
Michael J. Harber Name of Person Sign		Signature Date
i maire est essent erg	·· •	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
ONE No. 0551-0011 (avn. 4/94)		TRADEMARK

REEL: 1750 FRAME: 0551

RELEASE FROM SECURITY INTEREST OF TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ANAN ANABTAWI, an individual residing at 24040 Camino Del Avion, #A-304, Dana Point, California 92629 ("Secured Party"), does hereby terminate and release his interest in and to (i) U.S. Registration No. 1,973,441 for "CARNIVORE" (the "U.S. Mark"), which U.S. Mark was originally granted, transferred, assigned and conveyed as a security interest by execution and delivery of the Security Agreement entered into on January 14, 1997, between Secured Party and PET SPECIALTIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), whose address is 900 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, (formerly 24843 Del Prado, No. 326, Dana Point, California, 92629), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 6, 1997, at Reel/Frame No. 1590/0989, and (ii) Korean Registration No. 357951 for "CARNIVORE" (the "Korean Mark"), Secured Party does hereby release any further interest he may have, if any, in the U.S. Mark and the Korean Mark.

SECURED PARTY

Anan Anabtawi

ANAN ANABTAWI personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn declared that he signed the Release From Security Interest of Trademarks in the capacity designated, and further states that he has read the above document, and the statements therein contained are true.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this _// day of June, 1998.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: _

JOHN EDWARD FAIRBANKS
COMM. #1056723
COMM. #1056723
ORANGE COUNTY
My Term Exp. Apr. 23, 1999

0491852.01 076893-001 06/09/98

RECORDED: 06/18/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1750 FRAME: 0552